
BID2019-14 DAILY REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LIQUID SLUDGE FROM THE DIGESTER TANKS FOR 
THE CITY OF TRENTON, TRENTON SEWER UTILITY BID OPENING 3/5/19 AT 11:00AM

BID2019-14 DAILY REMOVAL AND 

DISPOSAL OF LIQUID SLUDGE FROM 

THE DIGESTER TANKS FOR THE CITY OF 

TRENTON, TRENTON SEWER UTILITY

 

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:  2

NAME OF BIDDER

RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING AND 

DISPOSAL SERVICE CO., INC. SPECTRASERV INC.

ADDRESS 200 SMITH STREET 75 JACOBUS AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP KEASBEY, NJ 08832 KEARNY, NJ 07032

CONTACT NAME DEVIN DAM DIEGO BARREIROS

TELEPHONE 732-692-2455 973-589-0277

FAX N/A 973-589-0415

E-MAIL DEVIND@RUSSELLREID.COM DIEGO@SPECTRASERV.COM

BID GUARANTEE

10% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT 

COMPANY OF MARYLAND 

W.P.O.A/CORI RIDDLE

10% LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/ADRIANNE SCALERA

CONSENT OF SURETY

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF 

MARYLAND LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR 

AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR 

WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP 

DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE 

EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA N/A N/A

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION CERT.#642397 EXP. 02/03/2019 CERT.#64475 EXP. 09/30/2019

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES 

IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBAREMENT NOTICE REQUIRED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT 

FORM NO NO

LIST OF SUB-CONTRACTORS NONE NONE

EIC CERT.#6723 EXP. 01/15/2021 CERT.#5329 EXP. 08/15/2019

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED

W-9 N/A

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES YES

UNIT PRICE PER GALLONS FOR 

14,560,000 GALLONS 0.0797 0.0906

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR 14,560,000 

GALLONS PER YEAR $1,160,432.00 $1,319,136.00 

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE

mailto:DEVIND@RUSSELLREID.COM#
mailto:DIEGO@SPECTRASERV.COM#





